Wellington Masters 10k Road Run and Walk - Lower Hutt, 6 November 2005

Richard Brent was fastest male runner (36:26), while Meryl McKay held that honour for the women (50:00). Peter
Baittie won the men's walk in 57:44 and Bridget Hesketh was the fastest woman (72:25). 35 people participated
this year slightty down in numbers from last year. This year we trialed a new course starting outside Sacred Heart
College and heading out the same way as in past years (on the road alongside the railway frack towards
Naenae) and then back to the finish at Sacred Heart College. The reason for the course change at the beginning
was {0 be close to the facilities at Huia Pool and also the safety factor with fewer roads to cross and the need for
not so many marshals. Thanks to Peter Wrigley who again acted as Race Director, Maryanne Palmer for
compiling the results, and to all the officials and helpers that turned up on the day.

MName
Andrew Bates
Dave Murgatroyd
Chris Speakman
Des Young
Paul Homan
Richard Brent
Ken Howell
Steven Bligh
Dave Mclliwraith
Albert van Veen
Ken Ritchie
lan Priest
Harry Ross
John Hammond
Peter Hansen
Ellis Goodyear
Roy Rogers
Peter Thomas
Michael Browne
Maryanne Paimer
Meryl McKay
Diane Rogers
Andrew Bell
Peter Baillie
lan Andrews
Batt Jones
John Hines
Brian Read
Peter Tearle
Gordon Smith
Bridget Hesketh
Sevana Minassian
Margaret Bray
Robyn lremonger
Daphne Johes
o 3

Gategory Time Place
37.30
37.27
39.41
39.11
3g.22
36.26
42 .48
43.38
4529
51.08
49.56
53.17
49.11
52.41
57.17
49.38
58.19
53.31
57.17
54.43
50.00
51.58
659.46
57.44
68.01
71.16
71.59
80.11
72.43
80.17
72.25
72,28
80.23
88.18
79.05

._}.]\)_\_\._x_.x..,.;_\_=._s.|\)..x..a._\_x_xwwar\)_xwg\)_sl\j_x_\hwmdr\)mal\)_\_\

SESSESSESESEESSEZTEANDDAIAVDAIANATDDIANLDADDLNDITDDD

Wishing all members a very
Merry Christmas
and a Happy and Prosperous New Year

Girade
M35
M4Q
M40
45
M45
M50
M50
M50
M&0
M55
Me0
MB0
ME5
MG5
MB5
M70
M70
M75
M75
W50
WE0
WB5
M50
MES
B5
w80
Me5
M70
M75
M80
W45
W50
WE5
W55
W60




