Wellington Masters 10k Road Run and Walk - Lower Hutt, 6 November 2005

Richard Brent was fastest male runner (36:26), while Meryl McKay held that honour for the women (50:00). Peter Baillie won the men's walk in 57:44 and Bridget Hesketh was the fastest woman (72:25). 35 people participated this year slightly down in numbers from last year. This year we trialed a new course starting outside Sacred Heart College and heading out the same way as in past years (on the road alongside the railway track towards Naenae) and then back to the finish at Sacred Heart College. The reason for the course change at the beginning was to be close to the facilities at Huia Pool and also the safety factor with fewer roads to cross and the need for not so many marshals. Thanks to Peter Wrigley who again acted as Race Director, Maryanne Palmer for compiling the results, and to all the officials and helpers that turned up on the day.

Name	Category	Time	Place	Grade
Andrew Bates	R	37.30	1	M35
Dave Murgatroyd	R	37.27	1	M40
Chris Speakman	R	39.41	2	M40
Des Young	R	39.11	1	M45
Paul Homan	R	39.22	2	M45
Richard Brent	R	36.26	1	M50
Ken Howell	R	42.46	2	M50
Steven Bligh	R	43.38	3	M50
Dave McIlwraith	R	45.29	4	M50
Albert van Veen	R	51.08	1	M55
Ken Ritchie	R	49.56	1	M60
Ian Priest	R	53.17	2	M60
Harry Ross	R	49.11	1	M65
John Hammond	R	52.41	2	M65
Peter Hansen	R	57.17	3	M65
Ellis Goodyear	R	49.38	1	M70
Roy Rogers	R	58.19	2	M70
Peter Thomas	R	53.31	1	M75
Michael Browne	R	57.17	2	M75
Maryanne Palmer	R	54.43	1	W50
Meryl McKay	R	50.00	1	W60
Diane Rogers	Ŕ	51.58	1	W65
Andrew Bell	W	69.46	1	M50
Peter Baillie	W	57.44	1	M55
lan Andrews	W	69.01	2	M55
Bart Jones	W	71.16	1	M60
John Hines	W	71.59	1	M65
Brian Read	W	80.11	1	M70
Peter Tearle	W	72.43	1	M75
Gordon Smith	W	80.17	1	M80
Bridget Hesketh	W	72.25	1	W45
Sevana Minassian	W	72.26	1	W50
Margaret Bray	W	80.23	1	W55
Robyn Iremonger	W	88.18	2	W55
Daphne Jones	W	79.05	1	W60



Wishing all members a very

Merry Christmas

and a Happy and Prosperous New Year